MEMORANDUM

PONCE INLET POLICE DEPARTMENT — OFFICE OF THE POLICE CHIEF

THE TOWN OF PONCE INLET STAFF SHALL BE PROFESSIONAL, CARING, AND
FAIR IN DELIVERING COMMUNITY EXCELLENCE WHILE ENSURING PONCE
INLET CITIZENS OBTAIN THE GREATEST VALUE FOR THEIR TAX DOLLAR.

TO: Michael E. Disher, AICP, Town Manager
FROM: Jeff Glazier, Police Chief Q "4
DATE: January 6, 2026

SUBJECT: Monthly Report /December 2025

Category

Traffic Stops

a. Citations

b. Written Warnings
Physical Arrests
Suspicious Person
Suspicious Vehicle
Suspicious Incident
Medical Emergency
Disturbance
Business Alarm
Residential Alarm
Animal Control
Well-being Check

License Plate Reader Traffic Stops

Vehicle Count (s. Atlantic & S. Peninsula)

Monthly Total

168
56

o O N B~ W

26
4

11

27

188,278

2025 YTD Total

2486

1082

1028
24
56
82
76
88
27
27
74
64
82
501

2,915,618

2024 YTD Total

2308
1028
1017
15
72
78
66
130
25
61
61
73
50
483

***New Category

Ponce Inlet Police Department

4301 S. Peninsula Drive, Ponce Inlet, FL 32127




Comments:

o Officers responded to a domestic assault. A juvenile suspect was arrested for striking an
adult. The juvenile was transported to the Family Resource Center

¢ Anindividual was stopped for driving 45 mph in a 35 mph zone. He could not produce a
drivers’ license. Officers learned he had a suspended license for fleeing and eluding law
enforcement. He also had a felony warrant out of Virginia for Dangerous Drugs. He was
arrested and transported to the Volusia County Jail.

e Total physical arrests for 2025 is 24 with 38 total charges.

Ponce Inlet Police Department
4301 S. Peninsula Drive, Ponce Inlet, FL 32127



MEMORANDUM

PONCE INLET POLICE DEPARTMENT — OFFICE OF THE POLICE CHIEF

THE TOWN OF PONCE INLET STAFF SHALL BE PROFESSIONAL, CARING, AND
FAIR IN DELIVERING COMMUNITY EXCELLENCE WHILE ENSURING PONCE
INLET CITIZENS OBTAIN THE GREATEST VALUE FOR THEIR TAX DOLLAR.

TO: Jeff Glazier, Chief of Police
FROM: Eric Christensen, Investigator
DATE: January 6th, 2026

SUBJECT: Monthly Investigations / Activity for December 2025

Monthly Totals:

A Case Worked 5
B Continued by Supplement 0
C Arrests 0
D Warrants 0
E Referred to Outside Agencies 0
F Referred back to Patrol 0
G Closed Exceptionally 0
H Unfounded 0
I Other Investigations 0
J Training / Other / Coverage 2

Investigations

Case # Type Status

250700024 S/A Battery Open
250700027 Threatening Phone Calls Open
250700048 Dept of Children and Family Investigation Open
251100031 Recovered Stolen Vehicle St. Augustine PD assist
251200007 Theft Open

Self-Initiated

Case # Type Status

Background / Training/ Other
Training Taser Instruction — New Hire 1 Day
Special Detail Christmas Parade 1 Day

Ponce Inlet Police Department
4301 S. Peninsula Drive, Ponce Inlet, FL 32127




ECAD.POLICE.POLICE CALLS TOTAL BY TYPE

PONCE INLET POLICE DEPT

DATES: 2025-12-01 through 2025-12-31

LOCATION: ALL | ZONE:ALL | RD:ALL

DESCRIPTION SIGNAL TOTAL CALLS % OF ALL CALLS DAILY AVG

PROPERTY CHECK PRC 1,168 62.33% 37.68
TRAFFIC STOP TS 168 8.96% 5.42
RADAR 74 157 8.38% 5.06
HOUSE WATCH HW 119 6.35% 3.84
DIRECTED PATROL REQUEST 48 2.56% 1.55
MISCELLANEOUS LE CALL 47 2.51% 1.52
3SI ALARM 3SI 26 1.39% 0.84
WALK & TALK WT 24 1.28% 0.77
LIVE 911 LAW CALL L911L 11 0.59% 0.35
WELL BEING CHECK WBC 11 0.59% 0.35
ILLEGAL PARKING PARK 10 0.53% 0.32
SPECIAL DETAIL 15 8 0.43% 0.26
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 13v 7 0.37% 0.23
ALARM- BUSINESS 5 0.27% 0.16
ASSIST FD AFD 5 0.27% 0.16
CITIZEN ASSIST CA 5 0.27% 0.16
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT 131 5 0.27% 0.16
ANIMAL COMPLAINT 90C 4 0.21% 0.13
ASSIST OTHER AGENCY 4 0.21% 0.13
SUSP PERSON 13pP 4 0.21% 0.13
RECKLESS DRIVER RD 3 0.16% 0.10
SUSPECT STOP 3 0.16% 0.10
DEAD PERSON 7 2 0.11% 0.06
ESCORT ESCOR 2 0.11% 0.06
NOISE COMPLAINT 99 2 0.11% 0.06
THEFT 43 2 0.11% 0.06
VANDALISM 40 2 0.11% 0.06
911 HANG UP/CHK/OPEN LINE 1 0.05% 0.03
ABANDONED VEH 11 1 0.05% 0.03
ABUSE ABUSE 1 0.05% 0.03
ACCIDENT 1 0.05% 0.03
ASSIST EMS AEMS 1 0.05% 0.03
ATT TO CONTACT ATC 1 0.05% 0.03
BURGLARY BUSINESS J/O 21BJO 1 0.05% 0.03
DISABLED VEHICLE DAV 1 0.05% 0.03
DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE 22D 1 0.05% 0.03
DRONE DRONE 1 0.05% 0.03
FIREWORKS FIREWK 1 0.05% 0.03
FOUND PROPERTY 86F 1 0.05% 0.03
FRAUD 32 1 0.05% 0.03
INFORMATION 14 1 0.05% 0.03
LOST PROPERTY 86L 1 0.05% 0.03
MISSING PERSON 8M 1 0.05% 0.03
OPEN DOOR OPD 1 0.05% 0.03
PRISONER TRANS PT 1 0.05% 0.03
PROBATION/PAROLE CHECK SWEEP 1 0.05% 0.03
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ECAD.POLICE.POLICE CALLS TOTAL BY TYPE

PONCE INLET POLICE DEPT

DATES: 2025-12-01 through 2025-12-31

LOCATION: ALL | ZONE:ALL | RD:ALL

DESCRIPTION SIGNAL TOTAL CALLS % OF ALL CALLS DAILY AVG
TRAFFIC CONTROL TC 1 0.05% 0.03
TRESPASSING 27T 1 0.05% 0.03
WEAPONS COMPLAINT 36W 1 0.05% 0.03
TOTAL CALLS: 1,874 100.00% 60.45

NOTE: CAD-generated statistical reports are compiled from a live database of calls for service; this live database requires frequent call updating to ensure real
time data is correct and maintained. When compiling and comparing statistics over time, minor discrepancies are inherent and should be expected. For final
report information on crime, Uniformed Crime Reporting (UCR) statistics should be utilized.
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