



MEMORANDUM

PONCE INLET POLICE DEPARTMENT – OFFICE OF THE POLICE CHIEF

THE TOWN OF PONCE INLET STAFF SHALL BE PROFESSIONAL, CARING, AND FAIR IN DELIVERING COMMUNITY EXCELLENCE WHILE ENSURING PONCE INLET CITIZENS OBTAIN THE GREATEST VALUE FOR THEIR TAX DOLLAR.

TO: Michael E. Disher, AICP, Town Manager

FROM: Jeff Glazier, Police Chief *JK*

DATE: January 6, 2026

SUBJECT: Monthly Report /December 2025

Category	Monthly Total	2025 YTD Total	2024 YTD Total
Traffic Stops	168	2486	2308
a. Citations	56	1082	1028
b. Written Warnings	74	1028	1017
Physical Arrests	3	24	15
Suspicious Person	4	56	72
Suspicious Vehicle	7	82	78
Suspicious Incident	5	76	66
Medical Emergency	0	88	130
Disturbance	1	27	25
Business Alarm	5	27	61
Residential Alarm	26	74	61
Animal Control	4	64	73
Well-being Check	11	82	50
License Plate Reader Traffic Stops	27	501	483
Vehicle Count (S. Atlantic & S. Peninsula)	188,278	2,915,618	***New Category

Comments:

- Officers responded to a domestic assault. A juvenile suspect was arrested for striking an adult. The juvenile was transported to the Family Resource Center
- An individual was stopped for driving 45 mph in a 35 mph zone. He could not produce a drivers' license. Officers learned he had a suspended license for fleeing and eluding law enforcement. He also had a felony warrant out of Virginia for Dangerous Drugs. He was arrested and transported to the Volusia County Jail.
- Total physical arrests for 2025 is 24 with 38 total charges.



MEMORANDUM

PONCE INLET POLICE DEPARTMENT – OFFICE OF THE POLICE CHIEF

THE TOWN OF PONCE INLET STAFF SHALL BE PROFESSIONAL, CARING, AND FAIR IN DELIVERING COMMUNITY EXCELLENCE WHILE ENSURING PONCE INLET CITIZENS OBTAIN THE GREATEST VALUE FOR THEIR TAX DOLLAR.

TO: Jeff Glazier, Chief of Police
FROM: Eric Christensen, Investigator
DATE: January 6th, 2026
SUBJECT: Monthly Investigations / Activity for December 2025

		Monthly Totals:
A	Case Worked	5
B	Continued by Supplement	0
C	Arrests	0
D	Warrants	0
E	Referred to Outside Agencies	0
F	Referred back to Patrol	0
G	Closed Exceptionally	0
H	Unfounded	0
I	Other Investigations	0
J	Training / Other / Coverage	2

Investigations

Case #	Type	Status
250700024	S/A Battery	Open
250700027	Threatening Phone Calls	Open
250700048	Dept of Children and Family Investigation	Open
251100031	Recovered Stolen Vehicle	St. Augustine PD assist
251200007	Theft	Open

Self-Initiated

Case #	Type	Status

Background / Training/ Other

Training	Taser Instruction – New Hire	1 Day
Special Detail	Christmas Parade	1 Day

ECAD.POLICE.POLICE CALLS TOTAL BY TYPE

PONCE INLET POLICE DEPT

DATES: 2025-12-01 through 2025-12-31

LOCATION: ALL | ZONE: ALL | RD: ALL

DESCRIPTION	SIGNAL	TOTAL CALLS	% OF ALL CALLS	DAILY AVG
PROPERTY CHECK	PRC	1,168	62.33%	37.68
TRAFFIC STOP	TS	168	8.96%	5.42
RADAR	74	157	8.38%	5.06
HOUSE WATCH	HW	119	6.35%	3.84
DIRECTED PATROL REQUEST		48	2.56%	1.55
MISCELLANEOUS LE CALL		47	2.51%	1.52
3SI ALARM	3SI	26	1.39%	0.84
WALK & TALK	WT	24	1.28%	0.77
LIVE 911 LAW CALL	L911L	11	0.59%	0.35
WELL BEING CHECK	WBC	11	0.59%	0.35
ILLEGAL PARKING	PARK	10	0.53%	0.32
SPECIAL DETAIL	15	8	0.43%	0.26
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	13V	7	0.37%	0.23
ALARM- BUSINESS		5	0.27%	0.16
ASSIST FD	AFD	5	0.27%	0.16
CITIZEN ASSIST	CA	5	0.27%	0.16
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	13I	5	0.27%	0.16
ANIMAL COMPLAINT	90C	4	0.21%	0.13
ASSIST OTHER AGENCY		4	0.21%	0.13
SUSP PERSON	13P	4	0.21%	0.13
RECKLESS DRIVER	RD	3	0.16%	0.10
SUSPECT STOP		3	0.16%	0.10
DEAD PERSON	7	2	0.11%	0.06
ESCORT	ESCOR	2	0.11%	0.06
NOISE COMPLAINT	99	2	0.11%	0.06
THEFT	43	2	0.11%	0.06
VANDALISM	40	2	0.11%	0.06
911 HANG UP/CHK/OPEN LINE		1	0.05%	0.03
ABANDONED VEH	11	1	0.05%	0.03
ABUSE	ABUSE	1	0.05%	0.03
ACCIDENT		1	0.05%	0.03
ASSIST EMS	AEMS	1	0.05%	0.03
ATT TO CONTACT	ATC	1	0.05%	0.03
BURGLARY BUSINESS J/O	21BJO	1	0.05%	0.03
DISABLED VEHICLE	DAV	1	0.05%	0.03
DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE	22D	1	0.05%	0.03
DRONE	DRONE	1	0.05%	0.03
FIREWORKS	FIREWK	1	0.05%	0.03
FOUND PROPERTY	86F	1	0.05%	0.03
FRAUD	32	1	0.05%	0.03
INFORMATION	14	1	0.05%	0.03
LOST PROPERTY	86L	1	0.05%	0.03
MISSING PERSON	8M	1	0.05%	0.03
OPEN DOOR	OPD	1	0.05%	0.03
PRISONER TRANS	PT	1	0.05%	0.03
PROBATION/PAROLE CHECK	SWEEP	1	0.05%	0.03

ECAD.POLICE.POLICE CALLS TOTAL BY TYPE

PONCE INLET POLICE DEPT

DATES: 2025-12-01 through 2025-12-31

LOCATION: ALL | ZONE: ALL | RD: ALL

DESCRIPTION	SIGNAL	TOTAL CALLS	% OF ALL CALLS	DAILY AVG
TRAFFIC CONTROL	TC	1	0.05%	0.03
TRESPASSING	27T	1	0.05%	0.03
WEAPONS COMPLAINT	36W	1	0.05%	0.03
TOTAL CALLS:		1,874	100.00%	60.45

NOTE: CAD-generated statistical reports are compiled from a live database of calls for service; this live database requires frequent call updating to ensure real time data is correct and maintained. When compiling and comparing statistics over time, minor discrepancies are inherent and should be expected. For final report information on crime, Uniformed Crime Reporting (UCR) statistics should be utilized.